O
O
@
o
s

'C

©

=
«
£
ks
©
Q
[5)
[
g g
© ©
o a.
X

[J Consent
[] Consent

Dep’t Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA (\\

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
August 29, 2012

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion — Dillon Road rehabilitation from Avenue 44 to Landfill Road
in the City of Indio, City of Coachella, and unincorporated area of Riverside
County

RECONMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of
Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.22 of March 20, 2012, the Board entered into a contract
with Matich Corporation of San Bernardino, CA, for the construction of Dillon Road rehabilitation
from Avenue 44 to Landfill Road in the City of Indio, City of Coachella, and unincorporated area
of Riverside County. The originally authorized amoynt of the contract was $638,200.

Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation and Land Management
dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $674,242 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2012/2013
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Measure A/Coachella Valley (75%), City of Indio Positions To Be ]
(20%), City of Coachella (5%) Deleted Per A-30
Requi
There were no General Funds used in this project equires 4/5 Vota| [ ]
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPQC‘VE}
=5 &L
County Executive Office Signature
g
Prev. Agn. Ref. 03/20/12, Item 3.22 | District: 4/4 Agenda Number: 3 N 5 1

ATTACHMENTS FILED

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007) WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
RE: Notice of Completion — Dillon Road rehabilitation from Avenue 44 to Landfill Road in the

City of Indio, City of Coachella, and unincorporated area of Riverside County

Page 2 of 2

The total amended contract is $674,242, which is 5.6% more than the originally authorized
amount.

The increased cost was due to a request to add a left turn lane on Dillon at Avenue 44 by the
cities of Coachella and Indio. The additional work was funded by the cities.

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on May 21, 2012, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order B8-0609.

Budget

Original Contract Amount $638,200.00

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 3.9% $24,936.00

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount $663,136.00
* Quantity Adjustments 1.7% $11,105.96
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 105.6% $674,241.96

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $674,241.96

Estimated Pending Payments

Total Expenditures $674,241.96

(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. [f the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineer’s Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP #1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P.O. BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Dillon Road Rehabilitation

Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: Matich Corporation

Street or legal description of site: Dillon Road from Avenue 44 to Landfill Road
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

SS

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf T make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




ONILNNOISY
1420 NOILVLAOGSNVH]
SAISHIA 40 ALNMOO

B ¥ W

ok
3y e
2,82, ™ (e ONISYHOHN - YL 3 M
reufig %) syo WA ATZD EE
; O3p0, 8 Hagqe — _ >
[ N U SdAL Uu.:,-@mux NEQN Q w 2
QOS¢ Zz diumy V\N\_\ nr AR E ) m
TEONTTJ G = wolos U
c kw % . W\ z; UnNoNY
R — YV« F R O dior 3\ 0 :763@ INIT
QQ a0 “ punj ccam._o&oo :un
—z/ 7 8jeq peaoiddy sjewns3 siy) uo senjuent
TVAOUddV INTWAVd 207 41 N
L9vE-G 0aepIq eish1) Ag
Ag A3A0HddY TWISIHSNYHL sweebuey pue pue uogepodsuel] jo J0j0al] ‘Zalad "D cm:a@
:a|qefed sjUNoooy AQ paalsoay Z20°'Z0£'99% 1o, | L:eeq ﬁgﬂu WYY panoiddy ajewns3 syt
I 1 _ >, _ : VY ¥ ns3 si
7 Z0'20£'98% INIWAVYC SIHL 3NA TVLOL
000 ZIONVITJWOD NON "J0dv1 SS31
¥8'L2C V.S (IDIOANI ATSNOIATY SSA 00'9E}'€99% JoBjUO) papuswy %00} :pasde|3 awil %
98'625'0v9% 2H1va 01 3ng vioL 00°002'8€9% Jpejyuog [eulbuo (44 ‘pasn skeq
oL'zil'ee %S ‘NOILN3 13 sS31 %20} @pe|dwod $ % 014 -[ejoigng “adng 1SU0D MO
96'L¥2'v29% ALv3 OL MHOM JO INTVA TVLOL ZL-1Z5 8jeq pu3l 4] ‘pappy sheq g payoayn
V/U D 9 v\ — ZL-6 ‘2jeq ueig 0g :sheq Suppopn W Aq apepy
96°L¥Z' L9 09'L6.L'69 00'9¢1'€99 00'9€6'tC 00°00Z'8€9 V101 123roud
%001 |00'2L6'8L 00'L 00Z16'sl 00'L 00Zl6'8l 00'l no'zLe'sl (001 002L6'8t dv NOILOISHILNI 40 NOLLYDIAAON | 0]
wny Junowy Ruent Apuenp unoury Anuend Junouy Anuenp Junowy Aguenp Junowy ESTERT,) Anuenp | sun uonduaseq wey ON
% 1B OL S1EWAST [BI0L | SnoiAald SIeWnST S| PRZUOIIY [€10L pozUoWnY Sbueyd | 19RAU0D [ewbuo way
<z FGLL(- .a ~ U-:_
AN o1 NATA% ; Ziv26 VO ‘oulpiewag ues diZ ‘alelS *AiD) 00202} “ON J9EQUOD)
=<, ON J8NOA
z10Z ‘9z Aew ‘wou4 AN 2 \ 00005 X0Q '0°d 1s521ppY 6090-88 "ON 393[0ud Kjunog|
[euyd € "oN ajewnss : I o Odvl uonesodiod yonew 0j2eRu0g) peoy (JUPUET 0} p 3AY 493[01d UONENIIqEYRY PEOY UCIIG :LOIMONd
Z102/01/2 UoRdadsu| UORINISUCD Passedold 7107 133HS [AYI[ARVAI 1] JAISHIA 40 ALNNOD - QU0 I1YWILST SSIUOOMd

C nGNTVL



%#%0L |00°0G.L'8 00'sz 0062 00°00%'8 00'vZ _ 00°00v'8 0o0'ose e 47 ) AN % LSOd 133LS) ONIIVY Q¥VNO Wy3d V13N | €2
%001 (00°00L°L ooez 00'L 1L 00°0Ss 0011 0000t} 00Z2 00°08S _8 L 00°0SS 0005 33 v3 L 009 2 (2 SSV10) ¥OLVANIT3A | Z2
%001 (00°0L2 006 006 , 00042 00’6 00042 000¢ 6 \£] NOIS 3AISAYOH IDOVATYS ANY IAOWIY | 12
%001 |00°00}'S poLL 009 _ondom.m 00'LL 0000}'S 00'LL 00'002'  00°LL 00008t 00°00€ 9 v3 L 00D % 1SOd ANO - NDIS 3AISAv0oy | 02
%¥0L (00G8L' 00°LEY 00'.EP 0000L'C 000y 000042 00's 1744 Y3 (FAILOT143Y) YINYYIN LNINTNAYL | 61
%00} (00°S¥E D0ELY 00°0s¢ 00'9¥Z 00'€Ch 0096 00ELY 00'ave 00'EZ) 00004 00¢ 0se Y3 I 023 8 ONDIMYIN AINFW3IAYC DILSVIJOWSHTHL | 81
%001 |00'EPL'L 00'98%'SL  |000E9'S |00'826'C 00'958'S _oo.nﬁ ‘2 00'9gr'st 00'8Z6'C |00'958'S 00'618'y 0S50 0£9'6 1 1 000 3 (LVOD-2) 3dIMLS DI44VHL INIVd | Lt
%601 |0SZ6L'Y 00'585'6 006866 00'GBE'Y 00'06L'9 00'S6E'Y 050 068 | 41 ONDIOVE ¥3dTNOHS | 91
%00} |00'S08 00'SE 00'sE 00°'s08 00°se 006508 00'eZ SE  OADS|(VIHV SNOIANVIIIDSIN) LIVHLSY XIN LOH 30V1d | St
%001 |00'08 0005 00'0s 0008 000G 00’08 09'L 0S 41 SNOLLISNVYHL 3XIA 3LIHINOD L'IVHASY I0V1d | PL
%001 [00°000'2 002 002 000002 00¢C 00°000'L- {00'L- 00°000'€ 00000} € v3 | (NIVYONMOQ dWD .81 ANV OV ONIGNTONI NIvad | €1
JAISYIAC F1IHONOD FLIYONOD LTYHISY
%86 [09'E6L'Y 00'966' 00'966' 0006y 00'590'e 00706y 09'L s90't | 41 ,9) (Z1z S¥0) IXMIA ILIYONOD LIVHASY IOVd | 2t
%011 |00°88 00'SS 00'ss 00°08 0005 0008 09’} 0§ 41 (@ 3dAL) DI FLIHONOD LIVHISY 3oVid | b
%L0L |08'0E9'9Sk 8L LLLL Z5E0L'L |096LY'Y 99v. 00°'008'0S¥ 000892 00°008'09% 0009 089'L |NOL (0 3dAL LIYHASY XIW LOH | O}
%LZL |G ELOEL 08'66€ 08'66E 001620} 00'0EE 00'L6L'0L 0Lce oee | AD 3Svd ALYOIFHDOV Z SSV10 6
%9L} (09'pEE'SL 09°ZEL 092el o0o'oez'el 00'0E9 00'0£Z'cl 00'te o] AD NOILLVAVYOX3 AVMAVYOY 8
%¥6 |00'¥Z9'8 00'8L0°L 00820'+ _ 00'00Z'6 00054'} 000026 00’8 0Si'L AADS INIWNIAVYd FLIHONOD LTYHLSY IANVId 410D L
%20} |00°2Le'vE 0SZ8E'LZ  |0GzZeE'Le 00'825'€E 00'SSE'0Z 00'825'eE 0g'tL SS6'0C [QADS 30V1d NI 3134ONOD LIVHLSY ONIANIYD 9
%001} {00°000'Y 00’ 050 00'000'Z 050 00°000't o0'L 00°000't 00°000'% l S ONIFEMNAYO ANV ONIHV310 S
%001 |00°Z54'E€ 0oL 050 “_oo.mhw.wr 050 oo'gsL'ee oot 0025L'eE 00ZGL'eE I s A1ddNS Y31V dOT13A3A 14
%001 [00°000'ZE 00’k 050 00'000'9L 050 00°000'2¢ oot 00°000'2E 00'000°2¢ 3 | W3LSAS T0HLNOD Jld4vdL €
%004 |00°000'2 ool 050 00°000'L 050 100°000'2 004 000002 00°000'C 3 S JOYLINOD NOLLNTIOd H3LVM 4
%001 {00°000°2 00’k 050 00°005'S 050 000002 oo’k 000002 000002 ¢ s IN3IW3Lvav 1Sna 3
uny unowy Anuenp Rauenp Jnowy | Alpuenp Junouly Rpueno unowy , Rpuend Junowy souduun | Anuend _ snun uonduoseq waj "ON
% SJeqQ OL ejewnsa [E0L snoinaig SELINST Sl PaZLIOLINY [E10) paZHoLiny SbUeD 1oeU07 [BUIBLO _ way
z10Z ‘sz Ainp 01 Z1¥z6 VO ‘oulpiewag ueg  :diz ‘aeys ‘Ao $00-Z0-Z4 "ON 3oBLHUOY
T10Z ‘9z Aew ‘waiy 000'0§ X086 "0'd SsalppY 6090-88 :"ON 329[01d Kunoy;
feuid ¢ ‘ON 2jewns3 uopesodiod yanEN ~40}2R1U0D PEOX |IUPUET 0) ¢ "3AY 3l0Jd uoneyiigeyay peoy uolig LIFroNd]

Z102/01/2 uofoadsy) UoIINIsuoD passadold

Z1o | 133HS

AISYIAN 40 ALNNOD - AHOOTY FLVINILST SSTHD0NUd



Dillon Road Rehabilitation
Contract CCO History

Contract No. 12-02-004
Work Order No. B8-0609
Contract Amount $638,200.00
Single Maximum CCO $44,410.00
Maximum CCO's $63,820.00 Tip Comments:
Tip Budget No Change
CCO  Amount Cumulative % Original Cumulative
No. This CCO Authority CCO's Authorized CCO % Classification

1 $24,936.00 Trans. Director $24,936.00 3.91% 3.91% Unavoidable/Extra

$24,936.00 3.91%
New Authorized Contract Total $663,136.00
Total CCO Dollars To Date $24,936.00

Total % Increased by CCO's 3.91%



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DILLON ROAD

REHABILITATION PROJECT

SAN BERNARDINO SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

r

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

ORANGE Iy et
COUNTY | . . ——— BLYTHE

SAN DIEGO COUNTY

IMPERIAL COUNTY

PROJECT
‘H&OC.&T!ON

& N\

ED‘/"‘*'U
=44
= 5

1
|
_ 5 |
b e ST\
] : AVENUE 44 £ h = LANDFILL RD
> LI S
»Fﬁ U
N\ p

HARRISCN ST

- S -

(

I

|

" CITY OF
COACHELLA

VICINITY MAP

PROJECT LENGTH = 4,800 FT
NO SCALE TOWNSHIP? 55 RANGE 8E SECTION 16, 77, 20 & 21
2008 THOMAS GUIDE PG 5411 D5 & D6




